

FILED
SUPREME COURT
STATE OF WASHINGTON
3/18/2021 2:23 PM
BY SUSAN L. CARLSON
CLERK

Case No. 99340-8

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF THE STATE OF WASHINGTON

DAVID DEVIN

Petitioner,

v.

MTC FINANCIAL, INC., ET. AL.

Respondents.

RESPONDENT BANK OF NEW YORK MELLON NA'S ANSWER
TO PETITION FOR REVIEW

WILLIAM G. FIG
SUSSMAN SHANK LLP
1000 SW Broadway, Suite 1400
Portland, OR 97205
(503) 227-1111
wfig@sussmanshank.com

Attorneys for Bank of New York Mellon, NA

TABLE OF CONTENTS

I. RESPONDING PARTY 1

II. INTRODUCTION 1

III. ASSIGNMENT OF ERROR 1

IV. FACTS RELEVANT TO THE PETITION 2

V. ARGUMENT 5

 A. Standard of Review 5

 B. Mr. Devin’s Petition Does Not Meet the Criteria of
 RAP 13.4(b) 5

 C. Under RAP 2.4, the Court of Appeals Had No
 Authority to Review the Superior Court’s Summary
 Judgment Orders 6

 D. Mr. Devin’s Position is Inaccurate and Without Merit. 10

VI. CONCLUSION..... 12

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

Cases

<i>Adkins v. Aluminum Co. of Am.</i> , 110 Wash.2d 128, (1988).....	7
<i>Davies v. Holy Family Hosp.</i> , 144 Wn. App. 483 (2008)	8
<i>Frausto v. Yakima, HMA, LLC</i> , 188 Wn.2d 227 (2017)	8
<i>Right-Price Recreation, LLC v. Connells Prairie Cmty. Council</i> , 146 Wash. 2d 370 (2002).....	7

Rules

CR 50(a)	7
CR 52(b)	7
CR 56	11
CR 59	4, 7, 8, 10, 11
CR 7.4.....	7
CR 7.5.....	7
RAP 13.4(b)	5
RAP 17.4(d)	2
RAP 2.3(e)	6
RAP 2.4	1, 2, 6, 9
RAP 2.4(a)	7
RAP 2.4(b)	7, 8
RAP 2.4(c)(3)	5
RAP 5.3(a)	8
